INSTRUCTION MANUAL
AXI90104-1001

TRAIL PROVEN
DFF—FICIAD

ORMANC

SCX10 Il RAW BUILDER'S KIT
1/10th SCALE ELECTRIC 4WD

www.axialracing.com



CAUTIONS

C To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely controlled models in a responsible manner as

outlined herein.

CHOOSE THE RIGHT PLACE TO OPERATE YOUR R/C MODEL.

e Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal
injuries, and/or property damage.

e Never run R/C models near people or animals.

® To avoid injury, do not run in confined spaces.

e Do not run where loud noises can disturb others, such as hospitals and residential areas.

e Never run indoors. There is a high risk of fire and/or damage.

INSPECT YOUR MODEL BEFORE OPERATION.

o Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use
removable thread lock wherever metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts
and the engine pilot shaft.

o Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control
of the model.

o Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the

model.
e Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.

AFTER OPERATION OF YOUR R/C MODEL

o Disconnect the battery from the ESC, then turn off the transmitter.
This will prevent runaways.

o Be careful when handling batteries, they will be hot after running.

o Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires, short circuits can
cause fire.

® Be sure to keep your R/C model clean and free of excess dirt and grease, this will
increase the life.

Um Verletzungen an Personen und/oder Sachschaden zu vermeiden, sollten alle ferngesteuerten Modelle sorgféltig und
& verantwortungsbewusst bedient werden,wie nachfolgend beschrieben.

Wiéhlen Sie den richtigen Platz zum Fahren

e Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraRen. Dies konnte Verkehrsunfalle, Personen
schéaden oder Sachschéden verursachen.

e Fahren Sie niemals in der Nahe von anderen Personen oder Tieren.

e Fahren Sie niemals auf belebten Strallen.

e Fahren Sie nie in der N&he von Wohnhausern oder Krankenhausern. Der L&rm kénnte
andere Personen stéren.

e Fahren Sie niemals in Innenrdumen. Dort kénnte etwas beschéadigt werden.

Uberpriifen Sie Ihr Modell, bevor Sie es in Betrieb nehmen.

e Gehen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern festgezogen sind. Verwenden Sie
Uiberall dort Schrauben-Sicherungslack, wo Metallschrauben in ein Metallgewinde greifen,
besonders bei den Motorhaltern.

e Um Stérungen zu vermeiden, benutzen Sie immer voll geladene Akkus in Ihrem Sender
und Empféanger.

e Bevor Sie den Motor starten, sollten Sie immer die Funktion der Bremse und des
Gashebels testen.

e Gehen Sie sicher, dass niemand mit der gleichen Frequenz fahrt wie Sie.

PRECAUTIONS

Nach Betrieb des RC Modells:

e Zuerst den Empféanger abdrehen, dann den Sender abdrehen um unkontrolliertes
Durchgehen zu vermeiden.

e Seien Sie vorsichtig mit gebrauchten Akkus, sie kénnen nach dem Gebrauch heif
sein.

o Ersetzten Sie Akkus/Batterien die beschéadigt sind oder schadhafte Kabel aufweisen,
sie kénnen Kurzschlusse oder Feuer verursachen.

e Halten Sie Ihr Fahrzeug sauber und entfernen Sie Schmutz und Schmierfett,
damit erh6hen Sie die Lebensdauer Ihres Modells.

C Afin d’éviter toutes blessures corporelles et/ou dommages environnants, veuillez procéder en toute responsabilité

comme indiqué ci-dessous

Choisir le lieu adéquat pour faire rouler votre modéle.

o Ne jamais rouler dans les rues ou sur les routes ouvertes au publique. Ceci peut
provoquer de graves accidents.

o Ne jamais rouler prés de personnes ou danimaux.

e Pour éviter les blessures, ne pas rouler dans des espaces confinés.

o Ne jamais rouler ou le bruit peut déranger, comme aux abords des hopitaux ou des
quartiersrésidentiels.

o Ne jamais rouler a l'intérieur: les gaz d’échappement sont nocifs.

Controler votre modéle avant chaque utilisation.

o Veérifier que les vis et les écrour sont bien serrés. |l est trés fortement conseillé dutiliser du
frein filet pour bloquer les vis qui sont en contact avec du métal et tout particulierer ment
les vis du moteur.

e Toujours utiliser des batteries bien chargées pour [émission et la réception.

o Toujours vérifier les freins et la commande des gaz avant de démarrer.

e Vérifier quaucune autre personne n'utilise votre fréquence radio.

Aprés I'Opération De Votre Modéle de R/C

e Le virage du récepteur premier, alors virage de I'émetteur, ceci empéchera des
fugitifs.

e Faire attention en contrdlant des piles, ils auront chaud aprés avoir couru.

e Remplacer n'importe quelles piles qui ont été cabossées ou a éraillé des fils, les
court-circuits peuvent causer le feu.

e Etre sUr de garder votre modéle de R/C nettoie et libére de terre et la graisse
supplémen taires, ceci augmentera la vie.



Equipment needed / Benétigtes Zubehor / Equipement nécessaire

Radio Gear / Fernsteueranlage / Equipement
Radio

Radio control system

« You will need a 2-Channel radio system with one servo,
receiver, an electronic speed control with an ON/OFF
switch.

Fernsteueraniage

« Sie werden ein 2-kanal Radio System mit einem Servo,
Empfiinger, eine elektronische Geschwindigkeisteuer-
ung mit einem Netzschalter brauchen.

Ensemble radiocommande

* Vous aurez besoin d’un systéme de radio de 2 Chaines
avec un servo, lerécepteur, un contréle de vitesse
électronique avec un interrupteur(on-off).

*4AA Alkaline Dry Batteries.

*4 St.AA Trockenbatterien.

*4 piles type R6 pour votre
radio commande.

Receiver
Empfénger
Révepteur

Wheel & Trigger Type
Pistolen-Griff Typ
Type Volant et gachette

On/Off Switch
An/Aus-Schalter
Interrupteur M/A

Steering servo
Lenkservo
Servo de direction

540 Size

(Battery /Akku / Batterie )

Battery / Akku / Batterie

Recommended Battery:
Standard 6-cell NiMh
Standard 2S Lipo

Max Size: 149mmx35mmx52mm

= 1

Hexwrench
Inbusschliissel
Clé Allen

[==I 1

— 1

Socket driver
Steckdosezieher
Clé Douille

[ D

Long nose pliers
Flachzange
Pinces a becs longs

Side cutter Curved scissors
Seitenschneider Schere

Pinces coupantes Ciseaux
Modeling knife

Modelliermesser

Couteau de modéliste




Parts Reference / Ubersicht aller Teile / Référence des piéces

[
00

Jsive
oo [od
oo (o]

S —

AX80018 2
Hardware Parts Tree
AX31589 X1 AX31381
AR44 Differential Covers (Red) AR44 x1
Steering Knuckles

AX31531 X1
LCX Transmission Case (Silver)

AX31379

SCX10 II Skid Plates
AX31380

SCX10 Il Shock Hoops

AX31592
AR44 Solid Axle Housing (Front and Rear)

x1

AX80006 AX31586
Servo Set x1 WB8-HD Standard Driveshaft x2
© P
0
& =
0 ©
== i @

AX31571 AX31591 AX31385
CRC JK Front Bumper x1 Chassis Brace Set x1 SCX10 I Side Plates x1




AX31186

M4 Rod End Set

AX31391
SCX10 Il Body Posts

|

AX31423

2
o

DI

@

|

D000

:gligiégl;

[—:

AX31590 x1
Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set

7.5x56.5mm link X2 AX31577
— 3| |9 H
AX31421 X3 AX31577 2
7.5x71mm link Shock Cap Parts Tree
AX31419
7.5x80mm link
AX31486 [a) E [a)
7.5x85.5mm link - steering X S

AX80030
- 61-90mm X2

AX31422

AX31487

AX31420

AX31424

‘ D Shock Body

7.5x93mm link

7.5x94mm link - steering

|

AX31576
10mm Shock Parts Tree

7.5x101.5mm link

X2

|

‘ D AX31083

7.5x107mm link - steering

Radio Box Seals

—




I
o

AX30724

Pinion Gear 32P 13T x1

PN

e N
\ /
AX30427

Narrow 12mm Aluminum Hub X

AX31145

Spring 12.5x60mm 2.63 Ibs/in - (Yellow)

AX31441

Spring 12.5x60mm1.13lbs/in - (White)

(=)

AX31026
Slipper Plate Washer 33x5x1.5mm

(1

AX30146 4
Shock Shaft 3x50mm

AX30394
20T Drive Gear x1

il ©
DN
AX30413

Slipper spring 8.5x12

o
o
[9)
21 o
s
ol I
o]
of o

o

AX31068
) x2
Slipper Pad 32.8x15.2x1Tmm

AX31418
SCX10 Il Chassis Rails

(@]

AX31539 x1
Slipper Drive Gear Shaft

AX31402 X2
AR44 UVJ Axle Assembly

I

AX31408 X2
AR44 Straight Axle Shaft
5x106mm

AX30435 1
Steel Outdrive Shaft

)

@&

Ole]

AX31148 x4 AX31530
WB8-HD Driveshaft Coupler Set

- J

30T/8T

X2
AR44 Locker Bevel Gear Set

&

(@]

(o]

O

(o]

(o]

AX31027 1

(o] KSpur Gear32P56T X
|
V)

o

O

AX31585
527 Differential Gear X1

KZST Idler Gear




AXA1179
O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm

AXA1163
O-Ring 7x1mm

AX30162
Pin 1.5x8mm

) AX30163

Pin 2x10mm

AX31028
PIN 2.0x11

Shaft 5x18
AXA1070
Washer 3x6x0.5mm
AXA1052
&/ M3 Thin Nylon Locking Nut
, ~ AXA1053
&/ M3 Nylon Lock Nut

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut

AXA1218
Bearing 5x10x4mm

AXA1221
Bearing 5x11x4mm

AXA1225
Bearing 8x16x5mm
AXA1230
Bearing 10x15x4mm

AX31406
Bearing 7x14x3.5mm

AX31407
Bearing 5x14x5mm

x8

x4

x1

x4

x4

x1

X1

x1

x1

x5

x4

x8

X2

X2

x4

x2

AXA1392
E2 e-clip

AXA0286
Screw Shaft M4x12mm

m

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw

il

AXA291
M4x4mm Set Screw

G

AX31343
M4x20mm Set Screw

>
x
5
S
o
©

M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket

Y

AX31403
M3x4x10mm Hex Socket Button Head
Shoulder Screw

|

AX31373
M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Button Head

b
x
>
<}
=
=
w

M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head

>
x
>
=
=
i

M3x8mm Hex Socket Button Head

|

AXA115
M3x10mm Hex Socket Button Head

|

AXA117
M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head

(D

AXA118
M3x18mm Hex Socket Button Head

(D

AXA119
M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head

'|A\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

AXA120
M3x25mm Hex Socket Button Head

X8

x10

x4

x1

x20

X6

x4

x5

X5

X2

x10

x20

x3

x1

X2

[

AXA013
M2x6mm Hex Socket Cap Head

m
i

A

AXA0023
M2.6x8mm Cap Head

R

AX31399
M2.6x18mm Hex Socket Cap Head

e

AXAl44
M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head

oy

AX31120
M3x10mm Hex Socket Flat Head

iy

AXA146
M3x12mm Hex Socket Flat Head

D

AXA148
M3x18mm Hex Socket Flat Head

AXA1059
6mm Body Clip

X9

x2

x8

x5

X4

x12

X4

x4




. OpenBagA n

Open Plastic

AX31406
7x14x3.5mm

%) AX31589K0

AX31530
30T Ring Gear -0.9 Module - 3.75 ratio

(greree

AX31530

8T Pinion Gear 0.9 module - 3.75 ratio
—AX31530

—AX31407

—AX31530

—AX31407

-
AX31399

AX31399

% QXiQL. 8 SCX{i[=]



Ol

AXA1230 x2

10x15x4mm

AXA1221 x2

5x11x4mm

AX31402 x2
AR44 UVJ Axle Assembly

© ([T

AX31403 x4
M3x4.5x10mm

AX31403

AX31403

AXA1221

AXA1221
5x11x4mm

% AX31403

x2

AX31403

% QXiQL. ° SCX{i=]




(i B Rear

x4
M3x10mm AXA115
TS AXA1221
NG
C Y
AXA115
AXA1221

x2

5x11x4mm

Ve _
N ~
& K .
VA N
0 <7
[
‘8 A
AX31408 N @) )
\ 4
U~ _AXATTS
A
AXR122T
AX31408 %
AXA115

—7 I O o

AX31408

AR44 Rear Axle Shaft x2
OFront 5
A ——
A/’s u Note direction of link ends]
MR oy Q e
31(3;:)343 xe e AX3142

3
nctissa Gl o Ax31343 AX80018Kl
S? G 31343 W
<y W 2 (BN

(W 2
@ -
CT) Ax31186H AX31423 %
AX80018
% a Axgoo1sEl  AX31186E1

()
\ C\% Gl Ax31343
V7 —/

AX31343 @ ‘
%AXN 186

\
G—
%\ AX31186E
As

AX80018 1

AX31424

AX31343

@ \.

AX31423

@% 7.5x56.5mm link x2 @
AX80018H

%% N %

107mm

56.5mm

v

AX31424
7.5x107mm link - steering

A 4

% QXiQL. 10 SCX{i[=]



D

AXA119

M3x20mm X1
(O
oo X2
D
oo X4

¢% QXiQL.

AXA119
n F ro nt ‘? Note Direction

Ll Do not overtighten

I3 Front

AX80018 K1
%

u Note direction of link ends.] D) Ax31 1868
Qi \
AX31343

3
AX31419
\ ' Left WAMH%E
- S \
)

AX31343 P
g
AX31186H
AX80018Hl
B
Axgoo18l AX31419
AX80018Hl \
N\
AX31186H (Q(
A\ AX31419
80mm ) 7.5x80mm link

1 SCXi=]



A

M4x20mm x2

Ll

'|\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘i

AXA120
M3x25mm
AXA117
M3x15mm x2

% QXiQL.

EJ Front

u Note direction of link ends.]

<)
Axmg@) )

AXg0018Hl Left Upper o ﬁ’
% AX80018 1
\ AX31343 W /VQ AX31421

' Note Direction
-

AX31343
T )

AX31186E1

G
e

71mm

AX31421
> g @ 7.5x71mm link x1

4

IJ Front

AXA120

' Note Direction
-
f AX80018H

AXA117

12

SCXiI=]



(AT

M4x20mm x8

¢% QXiQL.

Rear Links

12.3" Wheelbase: Uses AX31422 for the upper and AX31420 for the lower.
12.0" Wheelbase: Uses AX31486 for the upper and AX31487 for the lower.
11.4" Wheelbase: Uses AX31421 for the upper and AX31419 for the lower.

IJ Rear 12.3"

AX80018H
- 8
~a Left AX31343
< poled AX31343 M«M*mmsméﬂ
@j\ \E)‘—m “ AX31422

AX80018Hl

AX80018Hl

\ AX31186 1
Q Left AX31343 m

S —>=
—>
~— (D AX31420

AX31 186[;2

AX80018 K

;'\'v: < 93mm

Upper Qiz‘;:iwzlink
101.5mm

AX31420
7.5x101.5mm link

13




AX80018 1

%\

L)
Left
~__ AX31343 émM—»m AX31186E]
Ay, =) AX31343
Ax31186H @\E’Fm AX31486
©
AX80018Hl
Right
AX80018Hl
@ \ AX31186H
Q
0 AX31343
(g *—WM AX31487 ~
AX31186E o
m AX80018[
< 85.5mm \‘
AX31486
Upper 7.5x85.5mm link x2

94mm

AX31487
7.5x94mm link

AX80018 1
q

L
Left
. N am—D I -8 (A
-9 AX31343
@ = AX31421

AX31186H
©

AX80018 K1

Right
AX80018 D ——v
@ 2 : \ AX31186 81
K
AX31343
) < Q) AX31419
AX31343 ?
AX31186H ,@
m AX80018HH
71Tmm
AX31421

7.5x71mm link

80mm é}% < QE}

AX31419
7.5x80mm link x2

% QXiQL. 14 SCX{i[=]



'Iu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W

AXA120
M3x25mm
AXA117
M3x15mm x2
% QXiQL

I Note Direction
Ll Do not overtighten

AXA117

15

SCXi=]



. Open Bag C E

©

AXA1179
0O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm

Open Plastic

Bag 2

AX30146
Shock Shaft 3x50mm

Ol

AXA1163

x4

O-Ring 7x1mm

[ o

AXA013

2x6mm

' Make sure edges
|- are clean from burs.

B0 M

‘/K&Q AX31577H

/

=

AX80030

N

AXAT179
AX31577H1 -
AX3157713 <9
S
5 £ )
AXA192
AX31576E (%@ \®
) AXA192
AX80018Hl AX30146

Make sure O-ring is
fully seated inside

Shock Oil (30wt)

wuwg6

Move the shaft up and

down slowly to remove
all air bubbles.

oil with a rag
Den Kolben langsam senken
und wieder anheben, damit Uberschuss mit
alle Luftblasen entfernt einem Tuch

werden.

-
Ee

Wipe off excess

Front

AX31145 X2
Spring 12.5x60mm
2.63 Ibs/in - (Yellow)

Rear

AX31441 X2
Spring 12.5x60mm
1.13lbs/in - (White)

entfernen.

Front

AX31145
(Yellow)

AX31576 A

AX31441
(White)

% QXiQL.

16

SCXiI=]




. OpenBagD p

| o

AX31539
Slipper Drive Gear Shaft

x1

| — —

AX30435

“
AXA013 (@) I ——<
/ /

AXA1225

9

AX30435 AXR1225

/// &Y
NN

Ol

AX30435 x1
Steel Outdrive Shaft

N

.

AXA013
AXA1225 AXA013
X
8x16x5mm x2 2x6mm 3
E 4
AX30190 /@
AXA1218
— AX31539

AXA1218

)

AXA1218

AXA30162

> AX31585
> 52T Differential Gear

" 28Tdler Gear x1

/

AX30394

20T Drive Gear x1
AX30190

Shaft 5x18
—/
AX30162 x1
1.5x8mm
AXA1218
5x10x4mm x4
AXA146
M3x12mm x4

) )

AXA146 AXA146

AXA146

=
=
»
h

¢% QXiQL.

17




@

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut

e

AX30413
Spring 8.5x12

x1

x1

AX30413 /@
//\3

@m

AXA1045

il

AXA291 1
M4x4mm X
Vi
A‘ > N
> q /3
AX30724
x1

Pinion Gear 32P 13T

s

AXA0109

AX31026

AX31068
Slipper Pad

M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket x2

IR

AXA0023
x2
M2.6x8mm Cap Head

% QXiQL.

x2
1

AX31026

AX31068

—

AX31027 AX31068

AX31027
spur Gear 32p 567 X1

AX31026
Slipper Plate

x2

4 Tighten the screws with one sheet of )
paper inserted between both gears.

*Motor Not Included

AXA0023

AXA0023

SCXiI=]



 pmmyEFont

Open Plastic
Bag 3

mp

AXA144
M3x8mm

x2

D

AX31028

Pin 2 x11mm

@
@
/«3 AX31148

AX31028

B
W&%

AX3 028 AX31586 1
N

©
&
-
[\)@3”48

AN

LN AX31586E1 S %
‘ AOaxai14e
— SN AX31148
__
AX31148 2 \
WBB8 V2 Joint Male Universal X
% 2 Ax31586H
[ a ] \:ﬁ"’ ) P2
- O (o] g
AX31148 AX31148 AXA144
WB8 V2 Joint 10x15mm x2 4.5x6.5mm Joint Pin
12.3" Wheelbase 45mm 45mm
12.0" Wheelbase
Ax315860 AX31586[1 AX3158603
33mm 33mm
11.4" Wheelbase <
AX31586 03 AX31586H0 AX31586 003
pu
AXA144 Y AXA144
M3x8mm X
B— AX31586 A1
AX31028 AX31028 AX31028
) x2 o Ax315861EHA = @
Pin 2 x11mm ® \e @ ) \
( AX31148 5
O~ N \
AX31148 o 4 \%AX“ 148 & AX31148
WB8 V2 Joint Male Universal x2 @ @ g7
ALY Axsas 2 Ax31586 @)
N ™
@ AX31148 (D%
~ AX31586H] AX31148
AX31148 2
WB8 V2 Joint 10x15mm X
/ . % AX315861HA
O[] )
AX31148 2 (y
4.5x6.5mm Joint Pin X 7
AXA144
% QXiaL. 19 SCXi=]




M—

AXA0286 x2
M4x2.5x13mm

J i

AXA146
x4

M3x12mm

% QXiQL.

AXA0286

=

AXA146

AXA146
< A
AXA146 <=

AXA146

20

SCXiI=]



\

. OpenBagF m
 m

AX31

M2.6x8m

SCXi=]

21

x3

Suitable battery size.

Ve

¢% QXiQL.



o

AXA114 x1
M3x8mm

i

AXA0109 x4
M3x10mm

(" Suitable servo size.

I Note Direction
-

Front

AXA0109

©

AXA0109 =
& AXA0109

& e
= N—_

AXA0109 E

L :

N

4
AX313918
A§14

/Adjust to the appropriate range.\

J

o=
M
OC

|

@ |

| P

*Servo Not Included Y, AX31590H1

% QXiQL.

SCXiI=]



(jm

AX31120

AX31418

AX31120

( Attention: Rear shock hoop mounting positions. )

12.3" Wheelbase

e O

12.0" Wheelbase

He O

11.4" Wheelbase

o

AXA0113

M3x6mm

o

AX31120

2

X

M3x10mm

SCXi=]

23

¢% QXiQL.



5

AXA144
M3x8mm

|

AX31373

M2.6x8mm x1

AXA115

M3x10mm x3

AXA146 %‘
A

M3x12mm x2 1%\%

B
il

\\

»{;\: )
A

AXA146

AXA146

AX315901
AXA115

AX31373

% QXiQL. 24 SCX{i[=]



(jumn

AXA0113

AX31120

AX31120

AX31373

AXAO0113

M3x6mm

o

AX31120

2

X

M3x10mm

e

AX31373

1

X

M2.6x8mm

(o

AXA115

3

X

M3x10mm

D

AXA146

M3x12mm

SCXi=]

25

¢% QXiQL.



M

AXA0286

1

X

M4x2.5x13mm

2

X

AXA117

M3x15mm

1

X

AXA118

M3x18mm

©d

AXA1053

M3 Nylon Lock Nut

VAl

[ IZ

Yellow Spring (2%

,: Yellow Spring

78

)
)
A i -V,
~ - ~ 7 \ {
T \ ) / y M) 5
NS A /7 = AT Y
V & /
a V4 \
§ & 3
< S N &
< RN
- \¢ \
[N AR . y
4 ¢
N \
)
\ < \
=) v, NSk

\

S

\\?A \@
<

)
87

&

SCXiI=]

26

x4

AXA117

M3x15mm

% QXiQL.



(T

AXA117
x1

M3x15mm

AXA1052 x1
M3 Thin Nylon Locking Nut

o

AXA0113 x1
M3x6mm
AXA1070 x1
3x6x0.5mm

/ Install when servo
is in neutral position

~

(N

AXA117
x1

M3x15mm

¢% QXiQL.

EJ Front

AX80006°=

-
AX80006 [l
23 Airtronics / JR/ KO

g J
AX80006 A
24 Hitec

\_

e
AX80006 €]

L 25 Futaba

>

@0

s—~

EJ Front




m—

AXA0286

M4x2.5x13mm

[ﬂmmmm

AXA117

M3x15mm

Z

\

v

éo/o/o\)/\‘w,/’%\

2
'.“.\ 2
0

g ., b
i A \ \ W‘\\ ﬂ

Y/
U

{
O

U

2

White Spring

Al
4‘

-

\

)

i
&

(S

~
<
>
<

[ el
3
= \QAXMW
f ‘I;:: White Spring
wAXA117

\

\valg

S

&
)
N,

\

SCX =)

28

AXA117

X

M3x15mm

es OHiQLW



X3138513

\
Z
AX31083

f'

VAN =

AX31083

E—————l8 R\ N —_—
=\
e\
=
\
\ \
\
\ \
. \\
=\ '
\%)
AN
\#
N’z 2

e

PSS \T
g i

=

TN

o
L
°
=
v
£
=
s}
P4
=
o
=
(7}
o
L7
<
*

T

P iy

.&““““w‘ S AN .laAv_.m“““———_?-.mﬁ",
Q\

2 Sided Tape

g

/ : ) ) \p—|
& Y _ \
=\ )
u.luw DL,

29

1

X

. OpenBag G
e x4

AX31083
Radio Box Seals

?5 QXiOL.



i [ Front

x2

M4x2.5x13mm

AX31571H

\ lﬁilﬂf'i
pai=y

Pl

<=5

(i

AXA013
M2x6mm Hex Socket Cap Head

T P
AXA013 )
N w A
[

J% QXiQL. 30 SCXil=]



—

\
!

. OpenBagH

Y

AXA180 x2
M3x3mm Set Screw

{

7
=

S/
0K

&
(I

by

VAT,
|'

Front

C—
AX30163 x2
Pin 2x10mm
/e N

*Tires and Wheels
Not Included

24
=

>

AX30427
12mm Aluminum Hub

AXA1045
x2

M4 Nylon Lock Nut
\ AXA1045

x2

Visit www.axialracing.com for wheel and tire options

Y

AXA180
M3x3mm Set Screw

C—
AX30163

Pin 2x10mm

Rear

X2

N

Z N

24
=

S

AX30427

12mm Aluminum Hub

o

AXA1045
M4 Nylon Lock Nut

p ol

*Tires and Wheels
Not Included

x2 AX30163

e \ AXA1045
. J

% QXiQL. 31 SCX{i=]



M=

AXA0286
M4x2.5x13mm

. Open Bag|l

(@4

AXA1059 x4
6mm Body Clip

x4

% QXiQL.

Select your favorite body and use proper body post!
Visit www.axialracing.com for body options

( AX31337 2000 Jeep® Cherokee Body N ( Ax31498 1967 Chevrolet C/10 Body A
Body Post Setting Body Post Setting
AX313910
AX313913 AX31391H)
AX313913
e\ O |
© Rear ©)
. /O 4
[,
AXA1059 ?
AXA0286
AX313913
AX313913
)
@XVAO%G%(
AXA0286 =0 7o

o S ° o (&

@ 0%§ Q

0 ~[\Y °

\ o ® :
AXA0286° -
<5 0 {
- %
32 SCX=]




€0V LEXY

_.NNW/,.\X.« ﬂ

moimx<m
DEM«,

6L¥LEXY

98LLEXY e
mvm_m%«‘w aLona ) ._. 0BLLEXY @ % 6LLYXY
“@ LZTLVXY QR O 81008XY(() fﬁ/g EVELEXY
LTYLEXY @ 5
985 LEXY 4 LZTLYXY @UU £TPLEXY
81008XY D @ Q I
P @A«/« EPELEXY “ 8V LLEXY, r\ ~U eELEXY LLvxy
@\\ 81008XY 8yLLEXY A’W& 5 ,
LLLYXY omb:mx< g a‘% @ fc Wmmmo.{é 81008XY @%/.4&/@ ‘@
O ), >
sgiony [} szorexv D ontex gooaxv((® SsLiexy

o
-~

66€LEXY BrLLEXY SOVLEXY
8L008XY
81008XY 66ELEXY 58S LEXY g I
. 3«:&2 ff%
g \ , vy ,
v : .. "ﬁ EPELEXY @V
g - P % LZZLYXY
=) (24!
i 81008XY § €OVLEXY
) / 6LYLEXY
' 985 LEXY
8L 5&@ Ai LLLYXY "
8¥LLEXY ] @vv%_@? D AE&
@v )wv
985LEXY Q 08LLEXY @?
@ D @E%@&
1 8ZOLEXY
m
98Z0YXY Six uoi
j:Zé IXY 3 4

991e)23 anp / }ydisuesuoisojdxy / maIA papo|dx]

€LEXY
Q
VTrLEXY
ZS0LYXY
@
JBLLEXY “ 81008XY
f N @ 7L EXY EYELEXY g @
_ < @‘W% v %wﬁoowx/\ @ukmx.i ow:mxm&v@
@ WV\\\\%» - (&0L0LYXY - w_oowx<@
0ESLEXY [ @ 5 T
) (U EPELEXY @a/,,
LOVLEXY 1>

8L008XY

S
r.l\é‘ 90008X¥ >
@ 98LLEXY

Wﬁ LLYXV %

33



AO M HW Ww_m j wwog wuwiye WL QMM WM A Ov AAO@ ﬁ/ﬂﬂi|“ ws'Lot |n‘|‘|v:2@
Z8YLEXY 0Ty LEXY
6LYLEXY

P ; S T 1T wwge W

GRS =TT QAT wee —— T Rr)| | CQIRSF e

aseqaaym . LL aseq|aaym 0zl oseq|ddym.eclL
81008XY
EVELEXY m% BLLEXY
LLLYXY D)
eveLexv o (1L #2._@ 98LLEXY

1343 _m€

<

m:<x<ﬁr

LTTLYXY

m:<x<®’ @

8L008XY

[444394 ]

LLLYXY
f 80V LEXY 9851
\Qlu ) 8rLLEXY
N L D
\\.n)/%u/ ) @q @y BNV gy exy o &m\@ o 98LLEXY
% 81008XY ﬁ 3 oBSLEXY ’@ BYLLEXY \Aﬁ.@w
ST /8 XY % g & o
CIbs 7 4 10d . \
Z65LEXY @%\ @ \o EVELEXY 81008XY % 81008XY
J) Dwmo_mé Q" eveLexy
LLLYXY % C
& 98Z0VXY
f LovLEXY | 2, 8L00BXY = .
> ooimx@ OESLEXY e ey @ o @y Q%ﬁuﬁ@ SrELEXY oTyLEXY
( % N Z
. % VU 98LLEXY f'
_ o, j 8L008XY %
~ 81008XY oz LYXY @y @© EVELEXY
@8_@2 D @f\o\]
< 98LLEXY
80V LEXY LLLVXY
jt_s&
9
e ey WY s11vnw
81008XY W 511w
@)
!D:&Q oIXy 1e3y

991e29 3nA / Jydisuesuoisojdx3y / maIp papojdx3

8pLLEXY  SPLLEXY

@%AW

98SLEXY 8 LLEXY D
8Z0LEXY
PrLYXY

98C0OVXY

34



v
‘U
L o d
£
v
‘v
v
S
>
~
d
S
)
(2]
c
@
(2]
c
R
(7]
K=
Q
X
i
~
3
2
S
°
1}
°
K=
Q
X
L

Transmission

AX31027

\

/

AX31068

AX30162 D

AX31068

AX31026

@

AX30413

AXA121

AX31585

AXA0023

35




[}
‘o
L o d
)
[*)
N}
[}
=]
>
~
d
=
)
"
c
(1]
"
c
R
n
k=)
Q
X
wl
~
3
2
S
©
v
T
K=
Qo

X
wl

Chassis

© ©
] <
ﬁx y =
<
Q-

AX31591

%
AX31591

S

AX31591

O

AXA0286

A

¥
V AX31120
AX31120

17
@
53

AXAT17  AxA10

vAXAm 13

%A)@B%
%AXAOYB

A115

&
AXA0286
T,

AX31418

? AXA0109

AXA0109

AXA0109

&
'v

?AXAm 09
O~

=
m
m
x A
< 7
‘\
< !
o
S q
< = faa)
% 2 ! =
< 3 cd
a 4
iy < o
2 =&
o
< <
<
<

36




@
v
iud
S
v
@
v
S
>
~
L 4
=
o
v
c
]
v
£
2
v
o
o
X
wl
~
3
2
>
g
@
g~
2
-
=
wl

AX31391

&

Shock

AX31391

AXA%
AXA1 %

Chassis

AX31576
AXA013

AX31577 OID
AXA1392 =

AXA1163 ——
AXA1392 —

AXA115
CN

AXA1059

AXA1059

AX31391

AX31391

AX30146

Front: AX31145
Rear: AX31441

@
AXA1045

©

AXA180
@
AX30427

AX31592

&
AX30163

AX31083

AXA0286

AX31373
Gy

AX31571

QAXSO%O
AXA1179< = AX31577
(000 Ax31577
P AX31577
5 AX31576

AX31576

AX31385

AXA0286

Woax31373

37




Parts List

Part # Description Part # Description

AX12012 Gate Marker - Green (2pcs) AXA117 M3x15mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX30041 Hook and Loop Strap 15x160mm AXA1179 O-Ring 2.5x1.5mm (10pcs)

AX30146 Shock Shaft 3x50 (2pcs) AXA118 M3x18mm Hex Socket Button Head - Black (10pcs)
AX30162 Pin 1.5x8mm (6pcs.) AXA119 M3x20mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX30163 Pin 2.0x10mm (6pcs.) AXA120 M3x25mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX30190 Shaft 5x18 (2pcs.) AXA1218 Bearing 5x10x4mm (2pcs)

AX30394 20T Drive Gear AXA1221 Bearing 5x11x4mm (2pcs)

AX30413 Slipper spring 8.5x12 165 Ibs/in - Black (2pcs) AXA1225 Bearing 8x16x5mm (2pcs)

AX30427 Narrow 12mm Aluminum Hub - Black (4pcs) AXA1230 Bearing 10x15x4mm

AX30435 Steel Outdrive Shaft Set (2pcs) AXA1392 E2 e-clip (10pcs)

AX30724 Pinion Gear 32P 13T (3mm shaft) AXA144 M3x8mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31026 Slipper Plate Washer 33x5x1.5mm (2pcs) AXA146 M3x12mm Hex Socket Flat Head - Black (10pcs)
AX31027 Spur Gear 32P 56T AXA148 M3x18mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX31028 Pin 2.0x11mm (6pcs) AXA180 M3x3mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs)

AX31068 Slipper Pad 32.8x15.2x1mm (2pcs) AXA291 M4x4mm Set Screw (Black) (6pcs.)

AX31083 Radio Box Seals

AX31083 Radio Box Seals

AX31120 M3x10mm Hex Socket Flat Head (Black) (10pcs)
AX30810 EXO™ Universal Joint Rebuild Set (Front or Rear) (2pcs)
AX31145 Spring 12.5x60mm 2.63 Ibs/in - Medium (Grey) (2pcs)
AX31148 WBB8-HD Driveshaft Coupler Set

AX31186 M4 Rod End Set

AX31343 M4x20mm Set Screw (Black) (10pcs)

AX31373 M2.6x8mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0023 M2.6x8mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)

AX31379 SCX10 Il Skid Plates

AX31380 SCX10 Il Shock Hoops

AX31381 AR44 Steering Knuckles

AX31385 SCX10 Il Side Plates

AX31391 SCX10 Il Body Posts

AX31399 M2.6x18mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)

AX31402 AR44 Universal Axle Set (2pcs)

AX31403 M3x4x10mm Hex Socket Button Head Shoulder Screw (Black) (6pcs)
AX31406 Bearing 7x14x3.5mm (2pcs)

AX31407 Bearing 5x14x5mm (2pcs)

AX31408 ARA44 Straight Axle Shaft 5x106mm (2pcs)

AX31418 SCX10 Il Chassis Rails (2pcs)

AX31419 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x80mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31420 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x101.5mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31421 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x7Tmm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31422 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x93mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31423 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x56.5mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31424 Threaded Aluminum Link 7.5x107mm - Grey (2pcs)
AX31441 Spring 12.5x60mm 1.13 Ibs/in - (White) (2pcs)
AX31530 AR44 Locker Bevel Gear Set 30T/8T

AX31531 LCX Transmission Case (Silver)

AX31539 Slipper Drive Gear Shaft 5x56.5mm

AX31571 CRC JK Front Bumper

AX31576 Shock Parts

AX31577 Shock Caps

AX31585 Gear Set (48P 28T, 48P 52T)

AX31586 WBB8-HD Standard Driveshaft

AX31589 AR44 Differential Covers (Red)

AX31590 Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set

AX31591 Chassis Brace Set

AX31592 AR44 Solid Axle Housing (Front and Rear)

AX80006 Servo Set

AX80018 Hardware Parts Tree

AX80030 61-90 Schock Body Set

AXA0109 M3x10mm Oversized Flat Hex Socket (Black) (10pcs)
AXA0113 M3x6mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA013 M2x6 mm Cap Head (Black) (10pcs)

AXA0286 Screw Shaft M4x2.5x12mm (6pcs)

AXA1045 M4 Nylon Lock Nut (Black) (10pcs)

AXA1052 M3 Thin Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black)

AXA1053 M3 Nylon Locking Hex Nut (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1059 6mm Body clip (Black) (10pcs)

AXA1070 Washer 3x6x0.5 (10pcs)

AXA114 M3x8mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA115 M3x10mm Hex Socket Button Head (Black) (10pcs)
AXA1163 O-Ring 7x1mm (10pcs)

38



NOTES

39



AXI90104-1001
8810098

(p——

)
You

Tube_

EXPLORE

facebook.com/axialinc | instagram.com/axialracing | twitter.com/axialrc
youtube.com/axialvideos | flickr.com/axialrc

. Horizon Hobby, LLC Horizon Hobby GmbH
4105 Fieldstone Road Hanskampring 9
® Champaign, IL 61822, USA D 22885 Barsbiittel, Germany
- ”-

www.axialracing.com ©2018 Horizon Hobby, LLC.



